SUNNY CENTRAL STORAGE
3450 UP-US / 3600 UP-US / 3800 UP-US / 3950 UP-US
SUNNY CENTRAL STORAGE
3450 UP-US / 3600 UP-US / 3800 UP-US / 3950 UP-US
Battery inverters for large scale storage systems
With an output of up to 3960 kVA and system voltages up to 1500 V DC, the SMA Sunny Central Storage allows for more
efficient and flexible system design for battery power plants. A separate voltage supply and additional space are available
for the installation of customer equipment. The intelligent cooling system OptiCool ensures smooth operation even in extreme

Quality standards and directives complied with VDI/VDE 2862 page 2, DIN EN ISO 9001
● Standard features ○ Optional — not available
Type designation SCS 3450 UP-US SCS 3600 UP-US
1) At nominal AC voltage, nominal AC power decreases in the same proportion
2) Efficiency measured without internal power supply
3) AC apparent power at higher dc voltages on request
4) Self-consumption at rated operation
5) Self-consumption at < 75% Pn at 25°C
6) Self-consumption averaged out from 5% to 100% Pn at 25°C
7) Sound pressure level at a distance of 10 m
  8)
Values apply only to inverters. Permissible values for SMA MV solutions from
SMA can be found in the corresponding data sheets.
  9) A short-circuit ratio of < 2 requires a special approval from SMA
10) Depending on the DC voltage / expanded reactive power range (<PF 0.8 - 0.8 upon
request), a further apparent derating is possible if the PF is < 0.9 underexcited
11) Earlier temperature-dependent de-rating and reduction of DC open-circuit voltage
12)
13)  Depending on the ratio of reactive power (cos φ), additional power derating may occur
 Battery short circuit disconnection has to be done on the battery side
preliminary
14)  Split DC Bus option must be in combination with pre-fuses of the type
        SQB-DC154 aR from SIBA GmbH
150 kA
● / ○
with terminal lug
Single DC busbar 26 connections per pole / split DC busbar 6 / 5 / 6 connections per pole
DC connection
Max. interruption short circuit current capability14)
Max. interruption current capabillity
AC connection with busbar system (three busbars, one per line conductor)
SUNNY CENTRAL STORAGE 3800 UP-US / 3950 UP-US
preliminary
Technical Data SCS 3800 UP-US SCS 3950 UP-US
Battery side (DC)
Operating DC voltage range VDC 962 V to 1500 V 1003 V to 1500 V
Max. DC current IDC, max 4750 A 4750 A
Max. interruption current capability12) 6400 A 6400 A
Grid side (AC)
Max. AC current I          (at 25°C / at 40°C / at 50°C)AC, max
Max. total harmonic distortion < 3% at nominal power < 3% at nominal power
Nominal AC voltage / nominal AC voltage range1) 8) 660 V / 528 V to 759 V 690 V / 552 V to 759 V
AC power frequency / range 50 Hz / 47 Hz to 53 Hz
60 Hz / 57 Hz to 63 Hz
Min. short-circuit ratio at the AC terminals9) > 2
Power factor at rated power / displacement power factor adjustable8) 10) 1 / 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited
2) 98.8% 98.8%
Protective Devices
Input-side disconnection point DC load break switch
Output-side disconnection point AC circuit breaker
DC overvoltage protection Surge arrester, type I
AC overvoltage protection (optional) Surge arrester, class I
Lightning protection (according to IEC 62305-1) Lightning Protection Level III
Insulation monitoring ●